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MEEWASIN VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHIEF WHITECAP PARK

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

LANDSCAPE PLAN

113154640

L-1 2 5 0

www.stantec.com
Tel.

Stantec
100-75 24th Street East
Saskatoon Saskatchewan S7K 0K3

306.667.2400

LAYOUT OF TRAIL, FENCE AND PLANTING IS SCHEMATIC.

EXACT LAYOUT TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

OFF - LEASH

DOG PARK

INTERPRETIVE

AREA

EXISTING

PARKING

LOT (46

STALLS)

FUTURE

PARKING

LOT

PARKING LOT

PROPOSED PAGE WIRE

FENCE (1.2m ht)

FUTURE WAYFINDING SIGNAGE

W

SOUTH

SASKATCHEWAN

RIVER

SOUTH

SASKATCHEWAN

RIVER

CHIEF WHITECAP  PARK A-A

NN

CHIEF WHITECAP  PARK B-B

W

BENCH

W

MEEWASIN / TRANS CANADA

PRIMARY TRAIL - 3.0m

SECONDARY TRAIL - 2.4m

CHIEF

WHITECAP

STATUE

EXISTING BARBED WIRE

FENCE

PROPOSED GATE

(11X17)

FENCE TO BE

EXTENDED A MIN OF

3m INTO EXISTING

VEGETATION (TYP.)

FUTURE

PARKING

LOT

FUTURE

PARKING

LOT

PEDESTRIAN GATES -

BLACK POWDER

COATED, SINGLE

SWING, INDUSTRIAL

STRENGTH, HINGE

LOCK (TYP.)

FUTURE SECONDARY TRAIL

FUTURE DOG PARK TRAIL

LOOK OUT "A"

LOOK OUT "B"

LOOK OUT 'C'

PROPOSED CHAIN LINK

FENCE 1.8m HT.

GRASSLAND

RESTORATION

2018-2023

GRASSLANDS

RESTORATION 2018-2023



1.40

3.05 TYP

6.10

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
X

0.
15

LOCK ASSMEBLY: DAISY CHAIN LOCK

1.40

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X

0.
15

2"x4" WIRE FILLED

10' FARM GATE

GATE WHEEL WITH SUSPENSION 8"

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X

X
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X
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X
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PAIGE WIRE FENCE SPACING

100mm-125mm TOP DIA.
LINE POST

3.75 3.00

1.
40

1.
07 MAXIMUM SPACING OF POSTS 3.75m

0.
15

100mm x 100mm x 3m

100mm-125mm TOP DIA.
INTERMEDIATE BRACE

3.66mm THICK SOFT
GALVANIZED
WIRE DOUBLED

ELEVATION FENCE

NOTES:
1. ALL FENCE POSTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
2. ALLOWABLE TAPER FROM END TO END OF POST SHALL

NOT EXCEED 38mm IN DIAMETER.  POSTS SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITH THE LARGE END DOWN.

3. PAIGE WIRE FENCE WIRES TO BE SPACED AS SHOWN
ABOVE WITH 3.66mm THICK GALVANIZED WIRE USED
THROUGHOUT.

4. LINE AND STAY WIRES TO BE JOINED THROUGHOUT WITH
TIGHT-LOCK KNOT CONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL)

5. ADJACENT ROLLS OF PAIGE WIRE TO BE JOINED AT POST
LOCATIONS.

6. 40mm STAPLES TO BE SPACED 152mm INTERVALS SO THAT
EACH LINE WIRE IS FIRMLY ATTACHED TO THE FENCE POST.

7. NOMINAL DIMENSIONS FOR PAIGE WIRE SHOWN.
8. FENCE TO BE SURVEYED IN FOR LOCATION ONLY AND

ADJUSTED ON SITE TO SUIT EXISTING CONDITIONS.
9. HINGE LOCK ASSEMBLY.

DETAIL
TIGHT-LOCK KNOT

10 = NUMBER OF LINE WIRES
47 = HEIGHT OF FENCE IN INCHES
6 = STAY WIRE SPACING INCHES
12.5SQ. = DIAMETER OF WIRE
TOP AND BOTTOM WIRES.

0.
08

0.
09

0.
10

0.
11

0.
13

0.
14

0.
15

0.
18

0.
20

1.22

1
.
4
0

0.50 0.50

0
.
5
0
 
M

I
N

.

PEDESTRIAN GATE PIPE

FRAME 50mm

GALVANIZED WIRE MESH

HINGE LOCK ASSEMBLY

45mm O.D. TYP

X X X X X
X

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
X
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MEEWASIN VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHIEF WHITECAP PARK 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

DETAILS

113154640 AS SHOWN

L-2 3 5 0

www.stantec.com
Tel.

Stantec
100-75 24th Street East
Saskatoon Saskatchewan S7K 0K3

306.667.2400

LAYOUT OF TRAIL, FENCE AND PLANTING IS SCHEMATIC.

EXACT LAYOUT TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

(11X17)

PAIGE WIRE FENCE

SCALE N.T.S.

DOUBLE FARM GATE

SCALE N.T.S.

MAN GATE

Scale  N.T.S.

LOOK OUT  'A'

SCALE N.T.S.

LOOK OUT 'B'

SCALE N.T.S.
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M
ee

w
as

in

0.75

0.
39

1.
90

1.
90

0.50

NOTE:

SIGN SUPPLIED BY MEEWASIN

VALLEY AUTHORITY

REBAR

- 10M REBAR MINIMUM 100MM FROM EDGE

- #2 TIES OR WIRE SPIRAL, 500MM O.C HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL

1.27

0.
91

0.34

0.
46

PILES

- .46 DIA. X 508MM DEPTH.

- EXTEND 10M REBAR INTO PILE MINIMUM 400MM

0.
36

1.27

VA
RI

ES

0.
51

0.23

0.
25

M
ee

w
as

in

EXISTING
GROUND

METAL FLANGE

HOUSING UNIT
(MILD STEEL)

MEEWASIN TEXT
(BOTH FACES)

2.
10

1.18

1.98

4.5m SCREW PILE.

SLEEVE 200mm - WELD SLEEVE TO SCREW PILE
- CONTINUOUS WELD.

SCREW PILE CAP. 75mm x 400mm x 400mm
WELD CAP TO PILE - CONTINUOUS WELD.

MEEWASIN TRAIL SIGN 3/4 " STAINLESS BOLTS TO
ANCHOR TRAIL SIGN TO SCREW PILE CAP.

PILE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

1. PILE DESIGN LOADS (SERVICE OR WORKING LOADS):

- AS PER CCMC REPORT 13691-R

2. DESIGN CRITERIA

A) SOIL ASSUMED TO BE GENERALLY AS FOLLOWS:

SOIL LAYER

- STIFF CLAY OR DENSE SAND

3. PILE INSTALLER TO USE CALIBRATED EQUIPMENT AND CREATE PILE

INSTALLATION REPORT (INCLUDING TORQUE AND DEPTH READINGS) 

AND SUBMIT TO ENGINEER UPON COMPLETION.

- MAXIMUM INTALL TORQUE - 27.1 KN-M (20.0 FT-KIP)

- MINIMUM INSTALL TORQUE - 5.4 KN-M(4.0 FT-KIP)

- MINIMUM EMBEDMENT - 2.1M (7.0 FT)

4. IF MINIMUM TORQUE IS NOT ACHIEVED EXTENSIONS SHOULD BE ADDED

TO ACHIEVE GREATER EMBEDMENT AND/OR GREATER TORQUE.

5. MINIMUM PILE PER EMBEDMENT HELIX MUST BE SITUATED BELOW

MAXIMUM FROST PENETRATION DEPTH.

8. WELDING TO CONFORM TO:

CSA W59 AND CSA W47.1

WELD TENSIEL STRENGTH = 490 MPA (71.1 KSI)

ALL WELDS TO BE 

5

16

" (7.9) FILLET WELDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. FABRICATION SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD

PRACTICES AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

10.  ABOVE DESIGN AND COMPONENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST

EDITIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE, N.B.C. AND APPLICABLE BUILDING

CODES.

NOTE:

- THIS DESIGN AND INFORMATION IS SPECIAL TO ALMITA'S PRODUCT

AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE TO OTHER MANUFACTURERS.

- MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOAD IS 265.0 KN (59.6 KIPS)

- SIGN SUPPLIED BY MEEWASIN VALLEY AUTHORITY
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MEEWASIN VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHIEF WHITECAP PARK 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

DETAILS

113154640 AS SHOWN

L-3 4 5 0

www.stantec.com
Tel.

Stantec
100-75 24th Street East
Saskatoon Saskatchewan S7K 0K3

306.667.2400

LAYOUT OF TRAIL, FENCE AND PLANTING IS SCHEMATIC.

EXACT LAYOUT TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

(11X17)

MEEWASIN WAY FINDING SIGN (SMALL)

SCALE N.T.S.

MEEWASIN WAY FINDING SIGN (LARGE)

SCALE N.T.S.



SECTION

PLYWOOD

-20MM MARINE GRADE

ANGLE IRON

-32X32MM

THREADED ROD

-9MM DIA.

HINGE PIPE

-25MM DIA.

-PLACE OVER THREADED ROD

SEE NOTE

TRASH BIN TO BE SUPPLIED BY MEEWASIN

-GALVANIZED METAL

-500mm MAX. DIA. (18" - 20" MAX)

-750mm MAX. HEIGHT (24")

SCREWS

-60mm M10 LAG SCREWS

SLIDING PIN LOCK

Detail

PLAN VIEW

-ALL WOOD TO BE 102X102mm (ACTUAL SIZE)
-ALL NUTS ON THE THREADED ROD ARE TO BE COUNTER SUNK 15mm
-CHAMFER ON GATE IS TO CLEAR ANGLE IRON WHEN GATE IS OPENED
-ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
-GALVANIZED CAN INSERTS TO BE 16.5" IN DIA. (CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH CofS PARKS
DEPARTMENT
-WASTE RECEPTACLE SUPPLIED BY MEEWASIN AUTHORITY

0.
10

0.
23

0.
80

0.
10

NOTES:

0.51
TYP.0.71
TYP.

1.23

0.
35

2.00

0.30

0.
05

-ALL TIMBER TO BE PRESSURE TREATED ACQ.
-ALL HARDWARE TO BE GALVANIZED
-PREFABRICATED BENCHES SUPPLIED BY MEEWASIN
-MEASUREMENTS IN mm U.O.N
-ENSURE POST DEPTH MINIMUM 36" BELOW GRADE.
-BENCH SUPPLIED BY MEEWASIN AUTHORITY
-ANCHOR THE BENCH AT LOCATION USING CABLES AND DUCKBILL ANCHORS.

NOTES:

2.00

100mm COMPACTED CRUSHER DUST

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

10 (typ)

SEAT AND BACK TIMBERS

-101 X 203mm R.C.

-ALL EXPOSED FACES TO BE PLANED

-ALL WOOD TO BE STAINED

-BOLT TO SUPPORT TIMBERS AS SHOWN

-25mm CHAMFERS AS SHOWN

M10 LAG SCREWS

-65mm LONG

-30 X 30mm METAL ANGLE

-C/W BLACK PAINT

M10 BLACK CARRAGE BOLT

-250mm LONG

STAIN FOR BENCHES

-SIKKENS TRANSLUCENT WOOD FINISH

-113 CAPE CODE GREY

0.
10

0.60

0.
19

0.40

SUPPORT TIMBER

-203 X 203mm R.C. P.T.

-FASTEN TO GRADE AS REQUIRED

LEG TIMBER

-203 X 203mm R.C. P.T.

FINISH GRADE

CONCRETE PAD FOR WASTE RECEPTACLE

- 800MM X 800MM X 200MM DEPTH

- 200MM GRANULAR SUBBASE

- COMPACTED SUBGRADE

- 10M REBAR

REBAR

- 10M REBAR MINIMUM 100MM FROM EDGE

- #2 TIES OR WIRE SPIRAL, 175MM O.C HORIZONTAL AND

VERTICAL

0.
20

1.00

M
AX

 0
.5

0m

0.
20
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MEEWASIN VALLEY AUTHORITY

CHIEF WHITECAP PARK 

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan

DETAILS

113154640 AS SHOWN
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www.stantec.com
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Stantec
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LAYOUT OF TRAIL, FENCE AND PLANTING IS SCHEMATIC.

EXACT LAYOUT TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

(11X17)

MEEWASIN WASTE RECEPTACLE - RUSTIC

SCALE N.T.S.

MEEWASIN BENCH - RUSTIC

SCALE N.T.S.
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